Services, Inc., will be the surviving corporation in its merger with the wholly-owned 

subsidiary of the Issuer, and therefore has become the wholly-owned operating subsidiary 

of the Issuer.  

4. Issuance History. 

As of the date of this Information Statement, there are 88,204,000 (Eighty Eight Million 

Two Hundred Four Thousand) shares of the Company’s common stock issued and 

outstanding. 

During the preceding two (2) years, the Company has issued the following securities.  

On September 20, 2016, the Issuer issued 50,000,000 shares of our common stock to 

Barton Hollow, LLC as consideration for anticipated services rendered and costs associated